
NPRTC Open 1 Callback List Friday May 2 2025 Judges: Gerry Pozzebon & Kevin Riddell 

Dog Dog Name Handler 2 3 4 

1 Kiwi’s Pride Tui Chuck Dygos    

2 FTCH AFTCH Coletta Bay Magic of the Moon Garth Clark    

3 Hywater Jazz Chuck Dygos    

4 Raider’s Autumn Wind QFTR Sean Colville    

5 Bluenorths Sniper Chuck Dygos    

6 Maplepond Bonny Jean Chris Mason, Gary Mason    

7 FTCH Elkims Cahills Tequila Tilly Chuck Dygos    

8 FTCH AFTCH Amaraillo Wannabe Famous JFTR 

QFTR 

Dave Wardle    

9 Mjolnir’s Sir Prize  Chuck Dygos    

10 Maplepond Million Dollar Man QFTR Jim Ling    

11 NMH Excelab Beaubec Shelby Super Snake QFTR 

MH 

Sandie Bond    

12 Sailor Boy Kiwis Pride Chuck Dygos    

13 AJTOP Hound of the Sea Gerald White    

14 Marshgrass Amarillo Going Mobile JFTR QFTR Dave Wardle     

15 Trentvalley Mud Slinger Chuck Dygos    

16 Razor’s Gemmell Lane JFTR QFTR David Gemmell    

17  Oldsquaw’s M.II.A Chuck Dygos    

18 FTCH AFTCH Dakota Creek’s Ace in the Hole Grant Koenig     

1st     2nd     3rd     4th     RCM _______CM_______________ 

 

 

 



NPRTC Open 2 Callback List Saturday May 3 2025 Judges: Chris Bayles and Kevin 

Riddell 

Dog Dog Name Handler 2 3 4 

1 Trentvalley Mud Slinger Chuck Dygos    

2 
FTCH AFTCH Davdar’s Mother of the Blues 

David & Darlene 

Broomhead 

   

3 AJTOP Hound of the Sea Gerald White    

4 Oldsquaw’s M.II.A Chuck Dygos    

5 Maplepond Million Dollar Man QFTR Jim Ling    

6 Sailor Boy Kiwis Pride Chuck Dygos    

7 Marshgrass Amarillo Going Mobile JFTR QFTR David Wardle    

8 Razor’s Gemmell Lane JFTR QFTR David Gemmell    

9 Kiwi’s Pride Tui Chuck Dygos    

10 NMH Excelab Beaubec Shelby Super Snake QFTR MH Sandie Bond    

11 Bluenorths Sniper Chuck Dygos    

12 Raider’s Autumn Wind QFTR Sean Colville    

13 Mjolnir’s Sir Prize Chuck Dygos    

14 FTCH AFTCH Dakota Creek’s Ace in the Hole JFTR QFTR Grant Koenig    

15 Hywater Jazz Chuck Dygos    

16 FTCH AFTCH Amarillo Wannabe Famous JFTR QFTR David Wardle    

17 FTCH Elkims Cahills Tequila Tilly Chuck Dygos    

18 FTCH AFTCH Coletta Bay Magic of the Moon Garth Clark    

1st     2nd     3rd     4th     RCM _______CM_______________ 

 

 

 



 

 

 

NPRTC Junior Callback List Sunday May 4, 2025 

Judges: Gerald White, Mark Jemison 

Dog Dog Name Handler 2 3 4 

1 Baypoints GT500 Dan Devos    

2. Tealgroves Golden Tamarack Sandie Bond    

3. Baypoint’s More Rain in the Forecast Dan Devos    

4. Baypoint Le Soleil Brille Mike Beauchamp    

5. Baypoint’s Ten Squared Dan Devos    

6. Castlebay’s Rainy Morning Dan Devos    

7. Baypoint’s Rain’s, Thunder and Lightening Dan Devos    

1st     2nd     3rd     4th     RCM _______CM_______________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NPRTC Qualifying Callback List 

Sunday May 4, 2024 

Judges: Gerald White, Mark Jemison 



Dog Dog Name Handler 2 3 4 

1 Rushin’ Ruby Excelab Ron Stiff    

2 Oldsquaw’s M.II.A Chuck Dygos    

3 Colic’s Loki Sandie Bond    

4 Queen B’s Viscount of Alamein Gary Ball    

5 Elkim’s Gunner of Bayou North Patrick Godin    

6 Samisgunn’s’ Rush’s Wet Woody Ron Stiff    

7 Hawthorn’s Bogart Runs for Erebus JH WC Katherine Kirkpatrick    

8 Kiwi’s Pride Tui Chuck Dygos    

9 The Bee Charmer of Tealgrove SH WCX Sandie Bond    

10 Maplepond No Hollaback Girl  Chris Mason, Gary mason    

11 Gheetos Du Menrod SH Jessie Landers    

12 Canine Field’s Maverick Gone Rogue Craig Biasi    

13 Queen B’s Tanks for the Tank JFTR Gary Ball    

14 Valleyridge Mark em Winnie Ron Stiff    

15 Creekfyler’s Cut a Lean Jig Tom Robbins    

16 I Lov Lucy VI Chuck Dygos    

17 Scaupgetters Gong Show MH WCX Wes Thompson, Lori Walsh    

1st     2nd     3rd     4th     RCM _______CM_______________ 

 

 


